SMOKE EVACUATION UNIT
LAPAROSCOPIC SMOKE EVACUATION DEVICES
Passive / Active / Tube
SMOKE EVACUATION PENCIL
Economy / Telescopic / Dual Extension
ESU PENCIL
Ergonomic
PROPLATE

# Model Description Packaging Info.
BALL
16
PROPLATE  series
Minimizes Risk of pad site burns
PROPLATE ESU grounding pads are designed and manufactured using anadvanced gel overlay system to reduce the possibility of
edge burn or bite.
Type Size
㎠ ㎠
Conductive
Area
Gel
Area
WxD (mm)
Population Model
9631C / 9631F P9631C / P9631FAdult/Pediatric 112112Horizontal, Solid 154*121
167*1219641C / 9641F P9641C / P9641FAdult 128Horizontal, Solid 101
9611C / 9611F P9511C / P9511FNeonatal 4037Horizontal, Solid 98*75
Neonatal 40349612C / 9612F P9512C / P9512F Horizontal, Split 98*75
167*1219642C / 9642F P9642C / P9642FAdult Horizontal, Split 128108
Non-corded
Cloth Type Foam Type
Corded
Cloth Type Foam Type
Backing Line
Gel Line
Aluminum Line
112969632C / 9632F P9632C / P9632F Horizontal, Split 154*121Adult/Pediatric
The advanced Hydro-Gel improves conductivity, lowers impedance, eliminates residue and minimizes the risk of pad site
burn.
Optimal Adhesive Strength
With advance technology and research, we’ve improved the adhesion between the skin and the grounding pad.

Pouch
Standard / Horizontal Type
9561C, 9561F
9551C, 9551F
9562C, 9562F
9552C, 9552F
P9552C
※ C = Cloth Type,
      F = Foam Type
Population Type Size
Conductive
Area
Total
Area
Adult/
Pediatric 9551C / 9551F P9551C / P9551F Horizontal, Solid 150*120 115 158
Adult/
Pediatric 9552C / 9552F P9552C / P9552F Horizontal, Split 150*120 108 158
Pediatric 9561C / 9561F P9561C / P9561F Horizontal, Solid 131*120 99 138
Pediatric 9562C / 9562F P9562C / P9562F Horizontal, Split 131*120 92 138
Adult 9571C / 9571F P9571C / P9571F Horizontal, Solid 180*120 139 189
Adult 9572C / 9572F P9572C / P9572F Horizontal, Split 180*120 130 189
Model
㎠ ㎠WxD (mm)
Non-corded
Cloth Type Foam Type
Corded
Cloth Type Foam Type
18
Cable
RCE300RCV300
※ C = Cloth Type,
      F = Foam Type
Standard / Vertical Type
9531C, 9531F 9532C, 9532F 9511C, 9511F 9512C, 9512F9521C, 9521F 9522C, 9522F 12C, 9512F
P9521C
Population Type
Pediatric 9531C / 9531F P9531C / P9531F Vertical,  Solid 105*165 103 148
Adult 9542C / 9542F P9542C / P9542F 105*215 133 200
Adult 9541C / 9541F P9541C / P9541F 105*215 135 200
Pediatric
Neonatal
Neonatal
9532C / 9532F P9532C / P9532F Vertical,  Split
Vertical,  Solid
Vertical,  Split
105*165 92 148
9511C / 9511F P9511C / P9511F Vertical,  Solid 74*98 36 52
9512C / 9512F P9512C / P9512F Vertical,  Split 74*98 33 52
Adult/
Pediatric 9521C / 9521F P9521C / P9521F Vertical,  Solid 200*101 112 178
Adult/
Pediatric 9522C / 9522F P9522C / P9522F Vertical,  Split 200*101 116 178
Model
Non-corded
Cloth Type Foam Type
Corded